
 

Emergency Action Plan (EAP) 
Bicester Garrison MOD 

September 2025 

 

Club Name Launton Football Club 

Pitch Address Bicester Garrison MOD 

Post Code  

What 3 words ///activity.evolution.patting 

Navigate to Launton football pitches CLICK HERE 

 
 

 

 
 

 
  

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

https://what3words.com/activity.evolution.patting
https://www.google.com/maps/dir/51.899588,-1.1430246/51.855582,-1.091304/@51.8781159,-1.1542244,13z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m4!4m3!1m1!4e1!1m0
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 Team Manager Assistant Other 

5v5 

Rising 
stars 
Reception 

Chris Clark 
chris@3sixtyhealthandsafety.com 
07810233922 

  

BU6s 
Year 1 

Chris Clark 
chris@3sixtyhealthandsafety.com 
07810233922 

  

GU6s 
Year 1 

Chris Clark 
chris@3sixtyhealthandsafety.com 
07810233922 

  

BU7s 
Year 2 

Andy Lewcock 
andrew_lewcock@hotmail.co.uk 
 07984 486 929 

Chris Agnew Ryan Simpson 

GU7s 
Year 2 

TBC   

BU8s 
Year 3 

Will Davies 
Will.r.davis@hotmail.co.uk 
07904348240 

James Peverill 
japeverill@gmail.com 
07545380231 

 

BU8sA 
Year 3 

Liam Sparks 
liamsparks1987@hotmail.com 
07725239492 

Kevin Smith 
Littlegiant@sky.com 
07888710067 

 

GU8s 
Year 3 

Dan Mathews 
danieldavidmatthews@hotmail.com 
07805564670 

  

7v7 

BU9s 
Year 4 

Craig McKenzie 
csillagandcraig@gmail.com 
07999419089 

Paul Hollidge 
pdhpdh68@gmail.com 
07866804871 

 

BU9sA 
Year 4 

Steve Mountain 
slmountain376@gmail.com 
07788258929 

Callum Cooper 
calcoop@live.co.uk 
07949957574 

 

GU9s 
Year 4 

Simon Dowd 
simon7dowd@yahoo.co.uk 
07557964266 

Stacey Henderson 
Staceyspooner@hotmail.co.uk 
07988045722 

 

GU10s 
Year 5 

Team is currently being assembled 
Contact Paddi 
patrickcooper1@yahoo.co.uk 
07886317834  

 

BU10s 
Year 5 

Koo Kianzad 
Kouroshkianzad@yahoo.co.uk 
07545393191 

Andy Ratcliffe 
Ratcliffe.andy2@gmail.com 
07762868747 

 

9v9 

BU11s 
Year 6 

Ian Womack 
i.womack@gmail.com 
07815174888 

Jon Penny 
jp3nny@gmail.com 
07894251994 

 

GU11s 
Year 6 

Adam Roberts 
adam.roberts@thepennygroup.co.uk 
07866254783 

Josh Dance 
joshdance@hotmail.com 
07306336011 

 

GU12s 
Year 7 

Lee Naylor 
lpnaylor@hotmail.co.uk 
07595457711 

Gavin Brandram 
totallyplastered1@hotmail.co.uk 
07748113776 

 

BU12s 
Year 7 

Jason Pearce 
jmapuk@gmail.com 
07825772800 

Tim Potten 
timcpotten@hotmail.co.uk 
07837664582 

 

BU12s A 
Year 7 

Simon Reeve  
sreeve295@hotmail.co.uk 
07545473564 

Patrick Cheeseman 
patrickcheeseman@gmail.com 
07798762076 

 

GU13s 
Year 8 

Claire Finn 
clairefinn7@hotmail.co.uk 
07540013105 

Lisa Mountain 
Lisa.Mountain@hotmail.co.uk 
07780114545 

 

Intermediate 

BU13s 
Year 8 

Paul Bedding 
paul.a.bedding@gmail.com 
07802878554 

Chris Clark 
chris@3sixtyhealthandsafety.com 
07810233922 

 

BU14s 
Year 9 

Matt Giles 
mgbcontracts@outlook.com 
07990906836 

Danny Andrews 
d.andrews1234@btinternet.com 
07754255016 
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GU15s 
Year 9 

Antony Barrett 
antony.launtonfc@icloud.com 
07775421314 

Paul Tulley 
 
 

 

Full 11v11 

BU15s 
Year 10 

Ross Pomeroy 
rossdpomeroy1984@yahoo.co.uk 
07411 044534 

  

BU15sA 
Year 10 

Paddi Cooper 
patrickcooper1@yahoo.co.uk 
07886317834 

Chris New 
C.d.new@outlook.com 
07791386354 

 

BU17s 
Year 12 

Gareth Lucas-Howells 
garethlh1@gmail.com 
07772708671 

Paul Lovitt 
paul.lovitt1971@gmail.com 
07824382629 

 

GU17s 
Year 12 

Richard Bell 
ric66bel@hotmail.co.uk 
07790331625 

Jack Frost 
clarejack@btinternet.com 
07595021394 

 

GU18s 
Year 13 

Kevin Durrant  
kevindurrantfamily@gmail.com 
07977 494287  

Jack Frost 
clarejack@btinternet.com 
07595021394 

 

 

 

 

FIRST AIDER INFORMATION 

All Managers and Coaches hold a FA Emergency First Aid Certificate and will be able to assist with a medical emergency. 

Please locate the nearest coach or manager should you require assistance. 

 

FIRST AID EQUIPMENT & FACITILITES 

 

Defibrillator Storage area 

 

HOSPITAL INFORMATION 

Nearest Hospital  John Radcliffe Hospital 
0300 3047777 

 

Hospital Address Headley Way, Headington , Oxford, Oxfordshire, OX3 9DU 

Directions To Hospital Follow directions below 

Journey Time Approx. 24 minutes (11.4 miles) 

 

Toilets Refreshments 

Available at the site Some teams pitch side. 

 

 
Hospital Directions 

Mileage Direction 

2.1 Turn right onto B4011 

2.8 Turn right onto Brill Rd 

0.4 Turn right onto Horton Hill 

1 Slight left onto Straight Mile Rd 

0.7 Continue onto Woodperry Hill 

0.6 Continue onto Horton Rd 

112 ft Turn right onto B4027 

1.7 Turn left onto Bayswater Rd 

253ft Use the right 2 lanes to turn slightly left onto Headington Roundabout 

1 Continue straight onto London Rd/A420 

0.5 Turn right onto Headley Way/B4495 
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